PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6901579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AFIK GAL	08/25/2021
ROEE NAHIR	08/31/2021
YARON DAVID	08/24/2021
HILA ZADKA-SCHULDINER	08/29/2021
YARIV DROR MIZRAHI	08/30/2021
YEHONATAN YEDIDIA	09/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSURED INC.
Street Address:	245 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 203
City:	WELLESLEY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02481

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17406131	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6468208318

Email: main@heidibrun.com

Correspondent Name: HEIDI BRUN ASSOCIATES LTD.

Address Line 1: 1 YIGAL ALON BLVD

Address Line 4: BEIT SHEMESH, ISRAEL 9906201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-25084-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIRIAM HIRSCH
SIGNATURE:	/mh/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2021

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 057387 FRAME: 0904 source=P-25084-US-ASSIGNMENT-5SEPT21#page1.tif source=P-25084-US-ASSIGNMENT-5SEPT21#page2.tif source=P-25084-US-ASSIGNMENT-5SEPT21#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057387 FRAME: 0905

Docket No.: P-25084-US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Afik Gal residing at 24 Gary Rd, Needham, MA, 02494, USA;

Roce Nahir residing at 67 Shivtei Israel Street, Ramat Hasharon 4723116, Israel;

Yaron David residing at 3 Antwerpen Street, Haifa 3491495, Israel;

Hila Zadka-Schuldiner residing at 43/3 Gilboa Street, Mevasseret Tzion 9075841, Israel;

Yariv Dror Mizrahi residing at 8/15 Manya Shochat Street, Ra'anana 4323311, Israel;

Yehonatan Yedidia residing at 1 Asher Barash Street, Tel Aviv 6946901, Israel;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Assured Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, located at 245 Washington Street, Suite. 203, Wellesley, MA, 02481, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Serial No. 17/406,131 filed August 19, 2021 and being entitled:

POPULATION HEALTH MANAGEMENT TO DEFER LONG TERM CARE IN THE SHORT TERM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

-1-

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof, testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ΑÑ	3× 2	~ ~ 3
	33.3	2.02

Signature:

Date:

8 25 2021

[day/month/year]

Witness to Afik Gal

Name

Address

Remona

TOVE

Signature

Roee Nabir Signature	Rall	Witness to Ross Name: Qay.	1 Kahan
Date	31/8/2021	Address <u>AK</u>	
	[day / month / year]	Signatura	
Yaron Davi		Witness to Yar	
Signature:		Name: Va.	<u> </u>
Date	<u> </u>	Address: 🔼	<u> </u>
	(day / month / year)		(*
		Signature: 🕹	
	and the state.	****	s Zadka-Schvldiner
	-Schuldiner A	Market Committee	
Signature:		Name	Licon Edolach
Date	08/29/2021	Address	Sheynkin S4, Givatayim
	[day / month / year]	Signature:	<u> </u>
Yariv Dr oi	Mizrahi ə ə ə i	Witness to Ye	riv Dror Mizrahi
Signature		Name	Liron Bidelach
Date	08/80/21	Address	Sheynkin 54, Givatayim
	[day/month/year]	***************************************	
		Signsoure:	
Yestonsiar	· Yedidis	Witness to Ye	chonatan Yedidia
Signature:	V	Name:	Liron Bdolach
Date	09/05/2021	Address	Sheynkin 54, Givatayim
	(day / month / year)	Signature:	

- 3 -

RECORDED: 09/05/2021